

8th Avenue South, 44th Street South and
Vicinity, Storm Drainage Improvements

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 6805
Project No.: 16016-110
Bid Date: March 15, 2018

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		Gibbs & Register, Inc.		Dallas 1 Corporation dba Dallas 1 Construction & Development	
				Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->	
				5219 Cone Rd. Tampa, FL 33610	\$ 2,588,761.55	6920 Asphalt Ave. Tampa, FL 33614	\$ 3,020,601.00	PO Box 10127 Brandenton, FL 34282	\$ 3,633,947.61	232 S. Dillard St. Winter Garden, FL 34787	\$ 3,739,683.00	10328 Main St. Thonotosassa, FL 33592	\$ 3,967,380.80
				Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		QBE Insurance Corporation		Hartford Accident & Indemnity Company		Great American Insurance Company		Westfield Insurance Company	
				1	@ unit \$	2	@ unit \$	3	@ unit \$	4	@ unit \$	5	@ unit \$
					total \$		total \$		total \$		total \$		total \$
GENERAL													
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 244,600.00	\$ 244,600.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 219,516.58	\$ 219,516.58	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 241,647.18	\$ 241,647.18	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
G-3.1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 120,324.00	\$ 120,324.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 27,890.00	\$ 27,890.00
G-4.1	Excavation, Unsuitable Material	100	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 15.22	\$ 1,522.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00
G-4.2	Excavation, Rock and Buried Concrete	10	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 84.07	\$ 840.70	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00
G-5.1	Miscellaneous Stone Bedding	120	CY	\$ 76.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 101.29	\$ 12,154.80	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 20,400.00
G-7.1	Flowable Fill for Pipe Trench Backfill (50-150 psi)	70	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 567.54	\$ 39,727.80	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 18,900.00
	Subtotal - GENERAL:				\$ 410,820.00		\$ 720,140.00		\$ 635,733.06		\$ 620,800.00		\$ 465,090.00
STORM DRAINAGE													
D-1.2	18" RC Pipe, Class III	208	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 14,976.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 21,424.00	\$ 127.32	\$ 26,482.56	\$ 145.00	\$ 30,160.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 52,000.00
D-1.3	24" RC Pipe, Class III	370	LF	\$ 93.00	\$ 34,410.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 37,370.00	\$ 110.58	\$ 40,914.60	\$ 145.00	\$ 53,650.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 59,200.00
D-1.4	30" RC Pipe, Class III	140	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 120.71	\$ 16,899.40	\$ 175.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 36,400.00
D-1.10	66" RC Pipe, Class III	392	LF	\$ 410.00	\$ 160,720.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 115,640.00	\$ 484.46	\$ 189,908.32	\$ 410.00	\$ 160,720.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 250,880.00
D-2.5	29" X 45" ERC Pipe, Class III	5	LF	\$ 430.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 338.29	\$ 1,691.45	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 2,450.00
D-2.6	34" X 53" ERC Pipe, Class III	580	LF	\$ 320.00	\$ 185,600.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 141,520.00	\$ 323.78	\$ 187,792.40	\$ 300.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 290,000.00
D-3.3	5' x 6' Concrete Box Culvert	1180	LF	\$ 543.00	\$ 640,740.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 908,600.00	\$ 918.78	\$ 1,084,160.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,180,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,227,200.00
D-9.1	Manhole, Type III (4' x 4')	1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 7,269.04	\$ 7,269.04	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 7,760.00
D-9.8	Manhole, Type III (12' x 5')	1	EA	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 17,794.04	\$ 17,794.04	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 29,660.00	\$ 29,660.00
D-9.9	Manhole, Type III (12' x 8')	1	EA	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 29,600.08	\$ 29,600.08	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 37,790.00	\$ 37,790.00
D-10.4	Manhole, Type IV (10' x 5')	2	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 21,891.95	\$ 43,783.90	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 29,300.00	\$ 58,600.00
D-11.1	Manhole Riser, Type II (4' Dia.) for Box Culvert	7	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,245.02	\$ 22,715.14	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 25,410.00
D-16.1	Catch Basin, Type I	2	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 15,283.30	\$ 30,566.60	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 10,320.00
D-16.2	Catch Basin, Type I-M	4	EA	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 15,606.01	\$ 62,424.04	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,870.00	\$ 19,480.00
D-16.3	Catch Basin, Type I-M Mod (3'-6" x 6'-0")	1	EA	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 25,257.44	\$ 25,257.44	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
D-16.4	Catch Basin, Type I-M Mod (4'-6" x 4'-6")	1	EA	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 8,110.00	\$ 8,110.00
D-16.5	Catch Basin, Type I-M2	3	EA	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 14,946.48	\$ 44,839.44	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 6,940.00	\$ 20,820.00
D-16.7	Catch Basin, Type II-M2	1	EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 18,180.33	\$ 18,180.33	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 6,710.00

8th Avenue South, 44th Street South and
Vicinity, Storm Drainage Improvements

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 6805
Project No.: 16016-110
Bid Date: March 15, 2018

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		Gibbs & Register, Inc.		Dallas 1 Corporation dba Dallas 1 Construction & Development	
				5219 Cone Rd. Tampa, FL 33610		6920 Asphalt Ave. Tampa, FL 33614		PO Box 10127 Brandenton, FL 34282		232 S. Dillard St. Winter Garden, FL 34787		10328 Main St. Thonotosassa, FL 33592	
Totals-->				1	\$ 2,588,761.55	2	\$ 3,020,601.00	3	\$ 3,633,947.61	4	\$ 3,739,683.00	5	\$ 3,967,380.80
Surety-5% bond				Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		QBE Insurance Corporation		Hartford Accident & Indemnity Company		Great American Insurance Company		Westfield Insurance Company	
D-16.8	Catch Basin, Type II-M2 Mod (7'-8" x 3'-6")	1	EA	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 21,322.29	\$ 21,322.29	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 11,280.00
D-16.9	Catch Basin, Type III-M2	2	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 19,823.95	\$ 39,647.90	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 12,910.00	\$ 25,820.00
D-33.1	Remove Existing 12" Pipe	29	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 1,232.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,001.00
D-33.2	Remove Existing 15" Pipe	328	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,248.00	\$ 39.14	\$ 12,837.92	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 22,632.00
D-33.3	Remove Existing 18" Pipe	322	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,474.00	\$ 39.16	\$ 12,609.52	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 22,218.00
D-33.4	Remove Existing 36" Pipe	935	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 50.83	\$ 47,526.05	\$ 45.00	\$ 42,075.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 149,600.00
D-33.5	Remove Existing 48" Pipe	850	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 52.53	\$ 44,650.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 80,750.00
D-33.6	Remove Existing 54" Pipe	55	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 310.22	\$ 17,062.10	\$ 71.00	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,225.00
D-33.7	Remove Existing 60" Pipe	15	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 320.18	\$ 4,802.70	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00
D-34.1	Remove Existing Catch Basin	14	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 706.00	\$ 9,884.00	\$ 2,862.24	\$ 40,071.36	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 30,100.00
D-34.2	Remove Existing Manhole	8	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 941.00	\$ 7,528.00	\$ 2,838.06	\$ 22,704.48	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 17,360.00
D-40.1	Temporary Drainage Diversion	1	LS	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 22,322.38	\$ 22,322.38	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 81,620.00	\$ 81,620.00
Subtotal - STORM DRAINAGE:					\$ 1,459,778.00		\$ 1,531,828.00		\$ 2,154,268.88		\$ 2,188,495.00		\$ 2,604,446.00
SANITARY SEWER - GRAVITY													
S-1.1	Replace Existing Lateral with 6" SDR 26 PVC	220	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 36.82	\$ 8,100.40	\$ 110.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 30,800.00
S-1.2	Replace Existing Lateral with 6" C900 DR18 PVC	250	LF	\$ 77.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50.17	\$ 12,542.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 35,000.00
S-1.3	Terminal Cleanout, Non Traffic	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 3,927.00	\$ 812.84	\$ 5,689.88	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 4,340.00
S-1.4	Terminal Cleanout, For Traffic	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 1,028.00	\$ 1,553.74	\$ 3,107.48	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00
S-9.1	Pump Around for Gravity Sanitary Sewers	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,835.71	\$ 16,835.71	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00
S-10.1	Replace Existing SS with 10" SDR 26 PVC	328	LF	\$ 154.00	\$ 50,512.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 26,896.00	\$ 105.29	\$ 34,535.12	\$ 125.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 114,800.00
S-10.2	Replace Existing SS with 8" C900 DR18 PVC under Storm Drain	36	LF	\$ 210.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 224.34	\$ 8,076.24	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,000.00
S-10.3	Replace Existing SS with 10" SDR 26 PVC though Casing	22	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,354.00	\$ 301.01	\$ 6,622.22	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,720.00
S-10.4	11.75" Casing Pipe through Box Culvert	11	LF	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 902.00	\$ 196.40	\$ 2,160.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,970.00
S-11.1	Replace Existing 10" x 6" Wye with SDR 26 PVC	9	EA	\$ 365.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 746.35	\$ 6,717.15	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 4,680.00
Subtotal - SANITARY SEWER - GRAVITY:					\$ 130,705.00		\$ 75,927.00		\$ 104,387.10		\$ 130,610.00		\$ 227,220.00
PRESSURE PIPE (POTABLE WATER)													
W-1.3	6" DI Restrained Joint Pipe	288	LF	\$ 54.00	\$ 15,552.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 22,464.00	\$ 46.83	\$ 13,487.04	\$ 56.00	\$ 16,128.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 12,384.00

8th Avenue South, 44th Street South and Vicinity, Storm Drainage Improvements

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 6805
 Project No.: 16016-110
 Bid Date: March 15, 2018

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		Gibbs & Register, Inc.		Dallas 1 Corporation dba Dallas 1 Construction & Development	
				5219 Cone Rd. Tampa, FL 33610		6920 Asphlt Ave. Tampa, FL 33614		PO Box 10127 Brandenton, FL 34282		232 S. Dillard St. Winter Garden, FL 34787		10328 Main St. Thonotosassa, FL 33592	
Totals-->				1	\$ 2,588,761.55	2	\$ 3,020,601.00	3	\$ 3,633,947.61	4	\$ 3,739,683.00	5	\$ 3,967,380.80
Surety-5% bond				Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		QBE Insurance Corporation		Hartford Accident & Indemnity Company		Great American Insurance Company		Westfield Insurance Company	
W-2.3	Joint Restraint for Existing 6" DIP	55	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 65.71	\$ 3,614.05	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,430.00
W-4.4	8" x 6" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Box	1	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,603.00	\$ 3,603.00	\$ 5,674.55	\$ 5,674.55	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00
W-5.2	Thrust Block, Precast Concrete	5	EA	\$ 44.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 290.94	\$ 1,454.70	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00
W-7.2	Fittings, Compact Restrained Joint	825	LBS	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 6.04	\$ 4,983.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 990.00
W-9.3	6" Temporary Blow-Off Assembly	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 4,261.13	\$ 4,261.13	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
W-11.3	Cut and Plug 6" WM	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 265.12	\$ 265.12	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00
W-12.2	6" Polyethylene Wrap	288	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 915.84	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 374.40
W-13.3	Connect to Existing 6" WM	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,019.00	\$ 1,019.00	\$ 1,664.44	\$ 1,664.44	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 3,140.00
W-14.1	3/4" Service Connection	3	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 589.00	\$ 1,767.00	\$ 859.52	\$ 2,578.56	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,770.00
W-15.1	3/4" Service Tubing, Open Cut	70	HLF	\$ 3.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 31.84	\$ 2,228.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,820.00
W-27.3	Removal and Disposal of Existing 6" WM	288	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 13.79	\$ 3,971.52	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,456.00
Subtotal - PRESSURE PIPE (POTABLE WM):					\$ 29,424.00		\$ 58,514.00		\$ 45,098.75		\$ 67,601.00		\$ 32,374.40
MISCELLANEOUS													
M-7.2	Staked Silt Barrier	1200	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.77	\$ 5,724.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00
M-7.3	Protect Catch Basin or Inlet from Siltation	25	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 247.79	\$ 6,194.75	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00
M-12.1	Restore Irrigation System	300	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8.83	\$ 2,649.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
M-14.1	Reset Bench and Bollards	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 4,678.39	\$ 4,678.39	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00
M-15.1	Tree Protection Barricade	150	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12.61	\$ 1,891.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
M-16.1	Tree Removal	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,962.79	\$ 3,925.58	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4,090.00	\$ 8,180.00
M-17.1	Holding Tank	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 23,306.00	\$ 23,306.00	\$ 33,417.66	\$ 33,417.66	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 94,660.00	\$ 94,660.00
M-18.1	Treatment and Disposal of Contaminated Ground Water (Contingent)	25	DAY	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 3,047.00	\$ 76,175.00	\$ 4,226.20	\$ 105,655.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 35,000.00
Subtotal - MISCELLANEOUS:					\$ 134,350.00		\$ 181,409.00		\$ 224,135.88		\$ 120,550.00		\$ 214,130.00
SALVAGE													
H-5.1	Salvage Concrete Catch Basin Cover	14	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 475.39	\$ 6,655.46	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 490.00
H-5.2	Salvage Manhole Frame and Cover	8	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 609.82	\$ 4,878.56	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00
H-9.1	Mill 1.5" and Salvage Asphalt Millings	2,293	SY	\$ 3.85	\$ 8,828.05	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,172.00	\$ 6.93	\$ 15,890.49	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,637.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 8,713.40

8th Avenue South, 44th Street South and
Vicinity, Storm Drainage Improvements

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 6805
Project No.: 16016-110
Bid Date: March 15, 2018

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Kammaing & Roodvoets, Inc.		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		Gibbs & Register, Inc.		Dallas 1 Corporation dba Dallas 1 Construction & Development	
				Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->	
				5219 Cone Rd. Tampa, FL 33610	\$ 2,588,761.55	6920 Asphalt Ave. Tampa, FL 33614	\$ 3,020,601.00	PO Box 10127 Brandenton, FL 34282	\$ 3,633,947.61	232 S. Dillard St. Winter Garden, FL 34787	\$ 3,739,683.00	10328 Main St. Thonotosassa, FL 33592	\$ 3,967,380.80
				Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		QBE Insurance Corporation		Hartford Accident & Indemnity Company		Great American Insurance Company		Westfield Insurance Company	
Subtotal - SALVAGE:					\$ 11,028.05		\$ 13,218.00		\$ 27,424.51		\$ 33,837.00		\$ 9,483.40
SURFACE RESTORATION													
C-1.1	6" Limerock Base	1,700	SY	\$ 16.50	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 25.57	\$ 43,469.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 23,800.00
C-1.2	8" Limerock Base	3,140	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 62,800.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 80,070.00	\$ 24.95	\$ 78,343.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 59,660.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 53,380.00
C-1.8	16" Limerock Base for Trench	100	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 110.91	\$ 11,091.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00
C-1.20	9" Stabilized Subgrade	1,985	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,865.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,925.00	\$ 10.04	\$ 19,929.40	\$ 13.00	\$ 25,805.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,865.00
C-1.21	12" Stabilized Subgrade	3,470	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 41,640.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,760.00	\$ 10.27	\$ 35,636.90	\$ 15.00	\$ 52,050.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 38,170.00
C-2.4	1-1/2" Asphaltic Concrete Overlay	7,350	SY	\$ 9.50	\$ 69,825.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 78,645.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 67,620.00
C-2.5	1-1/2" Asphaltic Concrete Binder Course	6,550	SY	\$ 9.60	\$ 62,880.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 52,400.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 83,512.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 111,350.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 61,570.00
C-4.1	Type "A" Curb or Header Curb	45	LF	\$ 19.50	\$ 877.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 29.16	\$ 1,312.20	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,530.00
C-4.2	Type "B" Curb	2,200	LF	\$ 17.70	\$ 38,940.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 26.43	\$ 58,146.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 68,200.00
C-4.3	Type "D" Curb	350	LF	\$ 17.90	\$ 6,265.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 29.68	\$ 10,388.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,450.00
C-5.1	4" Concrete Sidewalk	460	SF	\$ 4.70	\$ 2,162.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 7.02	\$ 3,229.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 3,542.00
C-5.2	5" Concrete Sidewalk, Residential Driveway	180	SF	\$ 5.20	\$ 936.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00
C-5.3	6" Concrete Sidewalk, Commercial Driveway	1,040	SF	\$ 5.90	\$ 6,136.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 10.06	\$ 10,462.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,400.00
C-5.7	Sidewalk Curb Ramp	5	EA	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 996.61	\$ 4,983.05	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00
C-6.1	Specialized Brick Pavers Driveway	230	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 27.24	\$ 6,265.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,220.00
C-7.1	Driveway, Asphaltic Concrete, Residential	65	SY	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 6,305.00	\$ 112.69	\$ 7,324.85	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,470.00
C-7.2	Driveway, Asphaltic Concrete, Commercial	245	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 96.41	\$ 23,620.45	\$ 97.00	\$ 23,765.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 9,555.00
C-8.1	Alley Apron	95	SY	\$ 71.00	\$ 6,745.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 7,695.00	\$ 120.12	\$ 11,411.40	\$ 115.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,655.00
C-9.1	Sodding	32,500	SF	\$ 0.80	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 0.46	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 16,250.00
C-12.1	Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover (Contingent)	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 720.95	\$ 3,604.75	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 7,800.00
C-12.2	Adjust Valve Box (Contingent)	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 698.10	\$ 2,792.40	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00
C-12.3	Adjust Meter Box (Contingent)	3	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 582.21	\$ 1,746.63	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00
C-14.1	Plant Live Oak Tree (Contingent)	2	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,662.86	\$ 3,325.72	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,640.00
C-15.1	Tree Watering (Contingent)	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 554.29	\$ 1,108.58	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00
Subtotal - SURFACE RESTORATION:					\$ 412,656.50		\$ 439,565.00		\$ 517,061.63		\$ 577,990.00		\$ 414,637.00

8th Avenue South, 44th Street South and Vicinity, Storm Drainage Improvements

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 6805
 Project No.: 16016-110
 Bid Date: March 15, 2018

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. 5219 Cone Rd. Tampa, FL 33610	Pepper Contracting Services, Inc. 6920 Aspaht Ave. Tampa, FL 33614	Woodruff & Sons, Inc. PO Box 10127 Brandenton, FL 34282	Gibbs & Register, inc. 232 S. Dillard St. Winter Garden, FL 34787	Dallas 1 Corporation dba Dallas 1 Construction & Development 10328 Main St. Thonotosassa, FL 33592
	Totals-->		1 \$ 2,588,761.55	2 \$ 3,020,601.00	3 \$ 3,633,947.61	4 \$ 3,739,683.00	5 \$ 3,967,380.80
	Surety-5% bond		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	QBE Insurance Corporation	Hartford Accident & Indemnity Company	Great American Insurance Company	Westfield Insurance Company
BID TABULATION SUMMARY							
	Subtotal - GENERAL:		\$ 410,820.00	\$ 720,140.00	\$ 635,733.06	\$ 620,600.00	\$ 465,090.00
	Subtotal - STORM DRAINAGE:		\$ 1,459,778.00	\$ 1,531,828.00	\$ 2,154,268.88	\$ 2,188,495.00	\$ 2,604,446.00
	Subtotal - SANITARY SEWER - GRAVITY:		\$ 130,705.00	\$ 75,927.00	\$ 104,387.10	\$ 130,610.00	\$ 227,220.00
	Subtotal - PRESSURE PIPE (POTABLE WATER MAINS):		\$ 29,424.00	\$ 58,514.00	\$ 45,098.75	\$ 67,601.00	\$ 32,374.40
	Subtotal - MISCELLANEOUS:		\$ 134,350.00	\$ 181,409.00	\$ 224,135.88	\$ 120,550.00	\$ 214,130.00
	Subtotal - SALVAGE:		\$ 11,028.05	\$ 13,218.00	\$ 27,424.51	\$ 33,837.00	\$ 9,483.40
	Subtotal - SURFACE RESTORATION:		\$ 412,656.50	\$ 439,565.00	\$ 517,061.63	\$ 577,990.00	\$ 414,637.00
	Subtotal:		\$ 2,588,761.55	\$ 3,020,601.00	\$ 3,708,109.81	\$ 3,739,683.00	\$ 3,967,380.80
	2%/10, Net 15 Discount:		0	0	\$ 74,162.20	0	0
	TOTAL:		\$ 2,588,761.55	\$ 3,020,601.00	\$ 3,633,947.61	\$ 3,739,683.00	\$ 3,967,380.80

Daniel Saunders 4-12-2018
 Daniel Saunders, P.E. Date:
 Project Manager

Carlos Frey 4/14/18
 Carlos Frey, P.E. Date:
 Design Manager

Brijesh Prayman 4/16/18
 Brijesh Prayman, P.E., ENV SP Date:
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Director